## 1100083860

(Re	equestor's Name)	<del></del>
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Name	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Special instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

JUL 28 2011

EXAMINER



700210264747

07/28/11--01004--005 \*\*25.00

2011 JUL 28 AN IO 05

CORPDIRECT AGE 515 EAST PARK AV TALLAHASSEE, FL 222-1173	ENUE .	rmerly CCRS)	•
FILING COVER S ACCT. #FCA-14	SHEET		BANSE C
CONTACT:	Kim Weider	<u>nbach</u>	A JUL 28
DATE:	<u>07/27/11</u>		PH 1: 10
REF. #:	000631.1518	378	· 10 · 19
CORP. NAME:	ERAN LOC	CISTICS SERVICES LLC	
( ) ARTICLES OF INCO	PROPORATION	( ) ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	( ) ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
( ) ANNUAL REPORT		( ) TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	( ) FICTITIOUS NAME
( ) FOREIGN QUALIFIC	CATION	( ) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	( ) LIMITED LIABILITY
( ) REINSTATEMENT		( ) MERGER	( ) WITHDRAWAL
( ) CERTIFICATE OF C	CANCELLATION	1	
(XX ) OTHER: COR	RECTION FILIN	G	
STATE FEES PR	REPAID W	ITH CHECK# 540814	FOR \$ <u>25.00</u>
AUTHORIZATI	ON FOR A	CCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITE	D:
		COST LI	MIT: \$
PLEASE RETUR	RN:		
( ) CERTIFIED COPY	Y ()	CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	(XX) PLAIN STAMPED COPY
( ) CERTIFICATE OF			-

Examiner's Initials

· ·
·*
ARTICLES OF CORRECTION
FOR
FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted within the required 30 business days to correct the attached articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.
FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:  ERAN LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC
SECOND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business
(CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT
Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:  The name stated in Article I of the Articles of Organization is incorrect.
Article I should read as follows:
The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Eran Logistical Services LLC
<u>OR</u>
Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows:
Dated:
E 2 P. L
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member
Lee S. Pershan, Authorized Representative
Typed or printed name of signee
Filing Fee: \$25.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (optional)

CR2E062 (08/05)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



Eran Logistics Services LLC	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of th	e principal office of the Limited Lizbility Company i
Principal Office Address:	Malling Address:
8877 Veihalla Drive	8877 Valhalia Drive
Deiray Beach, Florida 33446	Delray Beach, Florida 33446
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register The name and the Florida street address of the	ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: the registered agent are:
The name and the Florida street address of the Shal Levitin	he registered agent are:
The name and the Florida street address of the Shal Levitin	
The name and the Florida street address of the Shai Levitin  No. 8877 Valhalla Drive	he registered agent are:
The name and the Florida street address of the Shai Levitin  No. 8877 Valhalla Drive	he registered agent are:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Shai Levitin

By:

Rogistaced Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or M The name and address of each Man	anaging Member(s): nager or Managing Member is as follows:
Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR"   Manager	
"MGRM" = Managing Member	
· · · · · ·	
MGR	Shai Levitin
	8877 Valhaila Drive
	Delray Beach, Florida 33448
(Use attachment if necessary)	
NOTE: An additional article mu	st be added if an effective date is requested.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	$\overline{}$
Signature of a member of	an nuthorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section of this document constitute that the facts stated herein	n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution is an affirmation under the penalties of perjury are true.)
	Shai Levitin
Typed	or orinted name of signee

Filing Fees:
\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)